
FIS CONTINENTAL CUP SKI JUMPING MEN

12th Continental Cup Competition SAT 31 JAN 2026

Lillehammer (NOR)

LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL Start Time 16:30

START LIST FINAL ROUND

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 140m (133m) GATE FACTOR 7.56 points per m

K-POINT 123m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 9.90 / 14.85 points per m/s

METER VALUE 1.8 points per m  

Number of Competitors: 30, Number of Nations: 9

1ST COMPETITION ROUND

SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

[km/h] [m] A B C D E GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

1 22 GUNNEROED Oddvar YC NOR 89.0 117.5 16.0 15.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 9 0.30 -3.0 94.6 30. 51.7

2 14 HOLZ Janne GER 89.7 116.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 9 0.16 -1.6 95.3 29. 51.0

3 33 BATBY Alessandro FRA 89.7 120.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 9 0.88 -8.7 95.4 28. 50.9

4 16 OBERSTEINER Louis FRA 89.4 117.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 9 0.40 -4.0 95.6 27. 50.7

5 45 FAISST Jannik GER 90.0 120.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 9 0.99 -9.8 96.7 26. 49.6

6 35 KINNUNEN Tuomas FIN 89.4 121.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 9 0.94 -9.3 98.5 25. 47.8

7 27 LUKASZCZYK Lukasz POL 89.2 119.0 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 9 0.23 -2.3 99.5 23. 46.8

8 53 BACHLINGER Niklas AUT 89.1 115.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 8 6.0 0.06 -0.6 99.5 23. 46.8

9 28 PRESECNIK Jernej SLO 89.7 120.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 9 0.49 -4.9 100.7 22. 45.6

10 18 WOLNY Jakub POL 89.5 118.5 16.5 16.5 17.5 17.5 16.5 9 0.12 -1.2 101.2 21. 45.1

11 31 WASSER Yanick SUI 90.0 117.0 15.5 16.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 9 -0.29 4.3 101.5 20. 44.8

12 43 FALETIC Enej SLO 90.2 125.0 17.0 16.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 9 1.24 -12.3 101.8 19. 44.5

13 58 LEITNER Clemens AUT 89.2 118.5 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 8 6.0 0.60 -5.9 103.0 18. 43.3

14 47 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd SLO 89.6 123.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 9 0.79 -7.8 103.2 17. 43.1

15 11 ROMPPAINEN Paavo FIN 89.3 123.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 9 0.72 -7.1 103.9 16. 42.4

16 4 SELBEKK-HANSEN Richard NOR 89.1 123.5 17.0 15.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 9 0.64 -6.3 104.1 15. 42.2

17 24 BELSHAW Erik YC USA 89.4 121.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 9 0.40 -4.0 104.3 14. 42.0

18 56 VILLUMSTAD Fredrik NOR 88.9 123.5 16.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 8 6.0 1.01 -10.0 105.4 13. 40.9

19 57 BAYER Ben GER 88.5 121.5 17.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 8 6.0 0.91 -9.0 105.8 12. 40.5

20 5 HEGGLI Bendik Jakobsen NOR 89.4 125.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 9 0.77 -7.6 107.0 11. 39.3

21 41 RAINER Stefan AUT 89.9 124.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 9 0.45 -4.5 107.3 10. 39.0

22 34 HAMANN Martin GER 89.7 127.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 9 0.99 -9.8 111.3 9. 35.0

23 29 JOERGENSEN Sindre Ulven NOR 90.1 124.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 9 0.21 -2.1 111.7 8. 34.6

24 50 GUNDERSRUD Adrian Thon NOR 89.1 126.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 8 6.0 1.05 -10.4 113.4 7. 32.9

25 49 ZIMMERMANN Raffael AUT 89.1 126.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 8 6.0 0.77 -7.6 116.7 6. 29.6

26 39 MOGEL Zak SLO 90.2 128.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 9 0.46 -4.6 117.8 5. 28.5

27 54 MUELLER Markus AUT 89.2 126.5 16.5 16.5 17.5 17.5 16.5 8 6.0 0.04 -0.4 122.4 4. 23.9

28 59 PEDERSEN Robin NOR 89.4 134.0 14.5 14.5 16.0 17.0 16.0 8 6.0 0.88 -8.7 123.6 3. 22.7

29 48 LANGMO Isak Andreas NOR 89.1 136.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 8 6.0 0.58 -5.7 137.6 2. 8.7

30 55 STROEM Joergen Oliver NOR 89.6 141.5 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 8 6.0 0.86 -8.5 146.3 1.

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR / EQUIPMENT CONTROL SCHOEDLER Berni (FIS)  

TD SALVI Franck (FRA) JURY

TD ASSISTANT KARJALAINEN Janne (FIN) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION HANSEN Robert S. (NOR) JURY

A BYSVEEN Trond (NOR)

B HELGERUD Glenn Remi (NOR)

C JARSVE Kristine (NOR)

D TOIVONEN Petra (FIN)

E FAHLE Alf Kristian (NOR)
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